direct the disposition of such security. A person is also deemed to be a beneficial owner of any securities of which that
person has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Securities that can be so acquired are deemed to be
outstanding for purposes of computing such person�s ownership percentage, but not for purposes of computing any
other person�s percentage. Under these rules, more than one person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the
same securities and a person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities as to which such person has no
economic interest.

Except as otherwise indicated in the footnotes below, each of the beneficial owners has, to our knowledge, sole voting
and investment power with respect to the indicated shares. Unless otherwise noted, the address of each beneficial
owner is 14 Schoolhouse Road, Somerset, New Jersey, 08873.

Name of Beneficial Owner

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to the

Offering
Shares to be Sold

in the Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Assuming
Underwriters�
Option is Not

Exercised

Assuming
Underwriters�

Option is Exercised
in Full

Number Percent

Assuming
Underwriters�

Option is
Not

Exercised

Assuming
Underwriters�

Option is
Exercised

in
Full Number Percent Number Percent

Blackstone(1) 40,030,960 32.21% 12,299,753 14,144,716 27,731,207 22.31% 25,886,244 20.83%
T. Rowe Price Associates,
Inc.(2) 17,690,798 14.23% � � 17,690,798 14.23% 17,690,798 14.23%
BlackRock, Inc.(3) 8,006,939 6.44% � � 8,006,939 6.44% 8,006,939 6.44%
Genstar Capital(4) 4,426,919 3.56% 1,360,198 1,564,228 3,066,721 2.47% 2,862,691 2.30%
Aisling Capital(5) 1,106,729 * 340,049 391,056 766,680 * 715,673 *
John R. Chiminski(6)(7) 833,513 * � � 833,513 * 833,513 *
Matthew Walsh(7) 222,219 * � � 222,219 * 222,219 *
William Downie(7) 25,454 * � � 25,454 * 25,454 *
Stephen Leonard(7) 105,802 * � � 105,802 * 105,802 *
Melvin D. Booth(7) 40,600 * � � 40,600 * 40,600 *
Chinh E. Chu(8) � * � � � * � *
Bruce McEvoy(9) � * � � � * � *

Edgar Filing: Catalent, Inc. - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 60

James Quella(10) 18,480 * � � 18,480 * 18,480 *
Rolf Classon � * � � � * � *
Gregory T. Lucier 18,000 * � � 18,000 * 18,000 *
Jack Stahl � * � � � * � *
Directors and executive
officers as a group (17
persons)(11) 1,559,620 1.24% � � 1,559,620 1.24% 1,559,620 1.24%

* Represents less than 1%.
(1) Shares shown as beneficially owned by Blackstone were held directly by Blackstone Healthcare Partners L.L.C.

Blackstone Capital Partners V L.P. is the managing member of Blackstone Healthcare Partners L.L.C. Blackstone
Management Associates V L.L.C. (�BMA�) is the general partner of Blackstone Capital Partners V L.P. BMA V
L.L.C. is the sole member of BMA. Blackstone Holdings III L.P. is the managing member and majority in interest
owner of BMA V L.L.C. Blackstone Holdings III GP L.P. is the general partner of Blackstone Holdings III L.P.
Blackstone Holdings III GP Management L.L.C. is the general partner of Blackstone Holdings III GP L.P. The